the financial and technical criterion given above will have to 
be separately meet  for each section being quoted, i.e. for 4 
sections tenederer should have 4 times capability required 
for one  section. 

Premble,Clause-9,Chapter-3 

Earnest money – Rs.1,04,670 /- (Rupees One Lakh four thousand 
six  Hundred seventy only)  
Pay order/Demand Draft shall be drawn in favour of RailTel 
Corporation of India Ltd payable at New Delhi    
Original DD to be deposited in RailTel Office, Shastri park New 
Delhi, for more details see Chapter 2-A , item 6  

Premble,Clasue-15,chapter-3

[...]

the contractor for any reason whatsoever, the Security Deposit shall be forfeited. Also, in 
case the premature withdrawal is without at least one month’s notice, additionally the 
maintenance charges for the last two months shall also be forfeited. 

6. Tender Cost: Cost of the tender document in Rs. 5900/- (Rupees Five thousand Nine 

hundred  only) by person .The payment for the cost of the tender document shall be made as 
Demand Draft on any Scheduled Bank/Nationalized bank of RBI in favour of RailTel 
Corporation of India Ltd., payable at Delhi as the case may be. Cost of the tender document